PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GoldBug, Inc.	06/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gold, Inc., d/b/a GoldBug
Street Address:	18245 East 40th Avenue
City:	Aurora
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80011-0805

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D504753
Patent Number:	6752457
Patent Number:	6966089
Patent Number:	6938958
Application Number:	11090808
Patent Number:	D617090
Patent Number:	D617548
Patent Number:	D617089
Patent Number:	D620702
Patent Number:	D617091
Patent Number:	D617092
Patent Number:	D624748
Patent Number:	D614399
Patent Number:	D614398
Patent Number:	D623238
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 030713 FRAME: 0733

Patent Number:	D614863
Patent Number:	7311357
Patent Number:	7374241
Patent Number:	7571961
Patent Number:	7374240
Patent Number:	7588291
Patent Number:	D618943
Patent Number:	D608542
Application Number:	12848693
Application Number:	13538019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038302016

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3038398700

Email: reilly@iplawdenver.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen Reilly

Address Line 1: 1325 East 16th Avenue
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80218

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6010-GO
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen Reilly
Signature:	/Ellen Reilly/
Date:	06/28/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=REVISEDASSIGNMENTGOLDINC#page1.tif source=REVISEDASSIGNMENTGOLDINC#page2.tif

source=REVISEDASSIGNMENTGOLDINC#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030713 FRAME: 0734

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GoldBug, Inc., a Colorado Corporation, (the "Assignor"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 18245 East 40th Avenue, Aurora, Colorado, 80011-0805, U.S.A., is the owner of the patents and patent applications identified in the attached "Schedule A"

AND WHEREAS, Gold, Inc., d/b/a/ GoldBug, a Colorado corporation (the "Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 18245 East 40th Avenue, Aurora, Colorado, 80011-0805, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring all right title and interest to the said patents and patent applications identified in the attached "Schedule A"

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the patents and patent applications identified in the attached "Schedule A", including the patents and continuing or divisional patent applications resulting therefrom, together with the goodwill attaching to the said patents and patent applications, and the right to recover for past infringement of the said patents and patent applications identified in "Schedule A".

GoldBug, Inc.

(Name of Assignor)
Signed by:
Name (print): <u>LONGEL SPEGMAN</u>
Date:
City/Country: <u>Deven, Colologo USA</u>
<u>,</u>
Gold, Inc. d/b/a/ GoldBug
(Name of Assignee')
Signed by:
Name (print): <u>CONVECC STETMW</u>
Date: <u>//////2///</u> ///////////////////////////
City/Country: <u>2014 (1)/14/18 (1)/1</u>
* * *

PATENT REEL: 030713 FRAME: 0735

SCHEDULE A: GOLDBUG PATENT and PATENT APPLICATIONS

PATENT NO.	SERIAL NO.	TITLE
D504753		INFANT BLANKET WRAP (Assignee: GoldBug, Inc.)
6752457		INFANT SUPPORT CUSHION WITH ADJUSTABLE SIDE FLAPS (Assignee: GoldBug, Inc.)
6966089		DEFORMABLE INFANT HEAD SUPPORT (Assignee: GoldBug, Inc.)
6938958		ADJUSTABLE HEAD SUPPORT (Assignee: GoldBug,Inc.)
	11/090,808	CHARACTER HARNESS WITH STORAGE POUCH (Assignee: GoldBug, Inc.)
D617090		A CHILD'S BACKPACK - Monkey Design (GoldBug, Inc.)
D617548		CHILD'S BACKPACK - Monkey VELCRO (Assignee: GoldBug, Inc.)
D617089		A CHILD'S BACKPACK - Bear Design (Assignee: GoldBug, Inc.)
D620702		CHILD'S BACKPACK - Bear VELCRO (Assignee: GoldBug, Inc.)
D617091		CHILD'S BACKPACK - Dog Design (Assignee: GoldBug, Inc.)
D617092		A CHILD'S BACKPACK - Dog - VELCRO (Assignee: GoldBug, Inc.)
D624748		CHILD'S BACKPACK - Poodle Design (Assignee: GoldBug, Inc.)
D614399		CHILD'S BACKPACK - Horse Design (Assignee: GoldBug, Inc.)
D614398		CHILD'S BACKPACK - Lion Design (Assignee: GoldBug, Inc.)
D623238		CHILD'S BACKPACK - Giraffe Design (Assignee: GoldBug, Inc.)
D614863		CHILD'S BACKPACK - Cow Design (Assignee: GoldBug, Inc.)
7311357		INFANT SURROUND SUPPORT (Assignee: GoldBug, Inc.)
7374241		PORTABLE BOOSTER SEAT (Assignee: GoldBug, Inc.)
7571961		PORTABLE BOOSTER SEAT (Assignee: Gold Bug, Inc.)
7374240		CUSHIONED SEAT PROTECTOR (Assignee: GoldBug, Inc.)
7588291		BREATHABLE INFANT SUPPORT PAD AND HEAD SUPORT (Assignee: GoldBug, Inc.)

PATENT REEL: 030713 FRAME: 0736

D618943		BREATHABLE INFANT SUPPORT (Assignee: GoldBug, Inc.)
D608542		PURSE HARNESS - Design (Assignee: Gold Bug, Inc.
	12/848,693	FRONT INFANT CARRIER (Assignee: Gold Bug, Inc.)
	13/538,019	PROTECTIVE HOLDERS FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC DEVICES (Assignee: Gold Bug, Inc.)

PATENT REEL: 030713 FRAME: 0737

RECORDED: 06/28/2013